

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Michael D. Brady

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing certain investments by the Treasurer of the town of East Bridgewater.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Michael D. Brady	Second Plymouth and Bristol
Walter F. Timilty	Norfolk, Bristol and Plymouth
Alyson M. Sullivan	7th Plymouth

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 2529 FILED ON: 3/10/2021 SENATE No. 31

By Mr. Brady, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 31) of Michael D. Brady, Walter F. Timilty and Alyson M. Sullivan (by vote of the town) for legislation to authorize certain investments by the Treasurer of the town of East Bridgewater. Senate Rules. [Local approval received]

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE SENATE, NO. 2811 OF 2019-2020.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act authorizing certain investments by the Treasurer of the town of East Bridgewater.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1	SECTION 1. Notwithstanding general or special law to the contrary, the Treasurer of the
2	town of East Bridgewater is hereby authorized to invest any funds of the town in the custody of
3	the Treasurer in accordance with Sections 3, 4, 5, 8, and 9 of Chapter 203C of the general Laws
4	in accordance with the town of East Bridgewater's Cash and Investment Policy, as the same may
5	be amended by the town of East Bridgewater, acting by and through the Board of Selectmen,
6	from time to time.
7	SECTION 2. Section 54 of Chapter 44 of the General Laws shall not apply to the town of
8	East Bridgewater.

9 SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage.